

RBI/2014-15/547 DBR.RRB.BC.No.86 /31.04.002/2014 -15

April 9, 2015

All Regional Rural Banks

Dear Sir/Madam,

Change in the name of "Deccan Grameena Bank" to "Telangana Grameena Bank" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934

We advise that the name of "Deccan Grameena Bank" has been changed to "Telangana Grameena Bank" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 vide Notification DBR.RRB.No.65/03.05.33/2014-15 dated January 30, 2015 and published in the Gazette of India (Part III – Section 4) dated March 13, 2015

2. Please acknowledge receipt to our Regional Office concerned.

Yours faithfully,

(Sudha Damodar) Chief General Manager